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13.02 

M 60m 
1 8 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,07 858 Gr A j. 1 
2 18 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,08 854 Gr B j. 2 
3 9 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 7,12 840 Gr A j. 1 
4 22 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 7,16 826 Gr B j. 2 
5 20 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 Audentese SK 7,21 809 Gr B j. 1 
6 11 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 7,27 789 Gr A j. 1 
7 13 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 7,34 765 Gr A j. 1 
8 23 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 7,47 723 Gr B j. 2 
9 21 Henri LOOSE 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 7,49 716 Gr B j. 1 
10 19 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 7,71 646 Gr B j. 1 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 9 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 7.22 866 
 6.77 7.22 7.13 
2 13 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 7.16 852 
 6.88 7.16 6.98 
3 8 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.04 823 
 7.04 6.97 7.00 
4 11 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 6.95 802 
 6.94 6.89 6.95 
5 20 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 Audentese SK 6.94 799 
 6.84 6.94 X 
6 18 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 6.94 799 
 6.94 6.65 X 
7 22 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 6.78 762 
 6.58 6.60 6.78 
8 23 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 6.39 673 
 6.39 X 6.32 
9 21 Henri LOOSE 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 6.34 661 
 X X 6.34 
10 19 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 5.94 574 
 X 5.45 5.94 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 13 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 15.15 799 
 14.63 14.78 15.15 
2 11 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 15.00 790 
 12.93 15.00 X 
3 22 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 14.11 735 
 X 13.84 14.11 
4 9 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 13.87 720 
 13.33 13.26 13.87 
5 8 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 12.53 639 
 12.38 12.53 12.33 
6 23 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 12.00 606 
 11.12 11.51 12.00 
7 20 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 Audentese SK 11.91 601 
 11.61 11.91 X 
8 18 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 11.54 579 
 X X 11.54 
9 21 Henri LOOSE 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 11.24 560 
 9.31 11.24 11.16 
 19 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK NM 0 
 X X X 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1 8 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.14 934 
 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08 2.11 2.14 2.17 
 O - O O O O XO XXX 
2 11 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 2.08 878 
 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08 2.11 
 O - XO O O XO XO XXX 



3 13 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 2.02 822 
 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 
 O O O O O O XXX 
4 9 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 1.96 767 
 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 
 O O O O XXX 
5 18 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.93 740 
 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 
 O - XXO - XXO XXX 
6 22 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 1.84 661 
 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 
 XO O XO XXX 
7 20 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 Audentese SK 1.81 636 
 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 
 O O XXO XXX 
8 21 Henri LOOSE 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 1.81 636 
 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 
 XO O XXO XXX 
9 23 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 1.78 610 
 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 
 O O O XXX 
 19 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK DNS 
 
 

14.02 
 
M 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
1 13 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 8,21 930 Group A j. 2 
2 8 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,27 915 Group A j. 2 
3 22 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 8,30 908 Group B 
4 11 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 8,31 905 Group A j. 1 
5 9 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 8,47 867 Group A j. 1 
6 20 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 Audentese SK 8,74 804 Group B 
7 21 Henri LOOSE 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 9,12 720 Group B 
8 23 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 9,13 717 Group B 
  18 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev DNS  Group B 
 
M teivashüpe 
1 8 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.75 834 
 4.55 4.65 4.75 4.85 
 O - O XXX 
2 11 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 4.75 834 
 4.55 4.65 4.75 4.85 
 O XXO O XXX 
3 9 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 4.75 834 
 4.55 4.65 4.75 4.85 
 O XXO XO XXX 
4 23 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 4.65 804 
 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.45 4.55 4.65 4.75 
 O - O XO O O O XXX 
5 22 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 4.55 775 
 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.45 4.55 4.65 
 XO O XO XO XXO XXX 
6 13 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 4.45 746 
 4.25 4.35 4.45 4.55 
 O - O XXX 
7 20 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 Audentese SK 4.15 659 
 4.05 4.15 4.25 
 O XXO XXX 
8 21 Henri LOOSE 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 3.65 522 
 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 3.65 3.75 
 O - O O XO XXX 
 
M 1000m 
1 9 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 2.44,04 829 j. 2 
2 13 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 2.44,37 825 j. 2 
3 8 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.46,27 805 j. 2 



4 11 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 2.55,97 704 j. 2 
5 21 Henri LOOSE 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 2.58,42 680 j. 1 
6 22 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 2.58,46 679 j. 1 
7 20 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 Audentese SK 3.00,02 664 j. 1 
8 23 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 3.37,25 346 j. 1 
 
M seitsmevõistlus 
1 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991  Tallinna SS Kalev 5808 
 7,07 7.04 12.53 2.14 8,27 4.75 2.46,27 
 858 823 639 934 915 834 805 
 

2 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994  Audentese SK 5739 MN 1. koht 
 7,34 7.16 15.15 2.02 8,21 4.45 2.44,37 
 765 852 799 822 930 746 825 
 

3 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994  EMÜ SK 5723 MN 2. koht 
 7,12 7.22 13.87 1.96 8,47 4.75 2.44,04 
 840 866 720 767 867 834 829 
 

4 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989  Audentese SK 5702 
 7,27 6.95 15.00 2.08 8,31 4.75 2.55,97 
 789 802 790 878 905 834 704 
 

5 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984  KJK Vike 5346 
 7,16 6.78 14.11 1.84 8,30 4.55 2.58,46 
 826 762 735 661 908 775 679 
 

6 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994  Audentese SK 4972 MN 3. koht 
 7,21 6.94 11.91 1.81 8,74 4.15 3.00,02 
 809 799 601 636 804 659 664 
 

7 Henri LOOSE 21.11.1995  Tartu SS Kalev 4495 MN 4. koht 
 7,49 6.34 11.24 1.81 9,12 3.65 2.58,42 
 716 661 560 636 720 522 680 
 

8 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995  KJK Vike 4479 MN 5. koht 
 7,47 6.39 12.00 1.78 9,13 4.65 3.37,25 
 723 673 606 610 717 804 346 
 

 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev DNF 
 7,08 6.94 11.54 1.93 DNS 
 854 799 579 740 
 

 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995  Audentese SK DNF 
 7,71 5.94 NM DNS 
 646 574 0 
 
 
 
  



N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 9 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 9,16 877 j. 1 
2 10 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 9,16 877 j. 2 
3 7 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,22 865 j. 1 
4 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,24 860 j. 1 
5 13 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 9,41 826 j. 1 
6 15 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 10,11 692 j. 1 
7 14 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 10,45 630 j. 1 
8 16 Cathy SAEM 14.12.1993 Kurtide SL 11,48 460 j. 1 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 9 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 1.78 953 
 1.75 1.78 1.81 
 O O XXX 
2 14 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.69 842 
 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 
 O - O O XXX 
3 13 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 1.69 842 
 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 
 O O XO O XXX 
4 10 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.66 806 
 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
 O O O O O XXX 
5 7 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.63 771 
 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 
 O O O O XXO XXX 
6 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.54 666 
 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 
 O O O XXX 
7 15 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 1.54 666 
 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 
 O O O XO XXX 
8 16 Cathy SAEM 14.12.1993 Kurtide SL 1.45 566 
 1.45 1.48 
 XXO XXX 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 7 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.15 671 
 11.39 12.15 11.66 
2 13 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 10.72 577 
 9.98 10.17 10.72 
3 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 10.12 537 
 9.65 10.12 9.98 
4 9 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Audentese SK   9.99 529 
 7.91 9.47 9.99 
5 10 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 9.87 521 
 9.87 9.83 9.29 
6 14 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 9.03 466 
 8.82 9.03 8.56 
7 15 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 8.45 428 
 8.15 8.45 7.63 
8 16 Cathy SAEM 14.12.1993 Kurtide SL 7.82 388 
 7.82 7.43 7.78 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 7 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.86 807 
 5.56 5.86 5.43 
2 10 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 5.53 709 
 5.38 5.53 X 
3 13 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 5.47 691 
 5.47 X X 
4 9 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 5.22 620 
 X 5.22 5.12 
5 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 5.09 584 
 X 5.09 X 
6 14 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 4.92 538 
 4.79 4.92 X 



7 15 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 4.56 443 
 X 4.56 4.46 
8 16 Cathy SAEM 14.12.1993 Kurtide SL 4.24 364 
 4.21 4.23 4.24 
 
N 800m 
1 13 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 2.28,43 713 j. 1 
2 9 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 2.28,61 710 j. 1 
3 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.28,90 707 j. 1 
4 16 Cathy SAEM 14.12.1993 Kurtide SL 2.39,98 573 j. 1 
5 10 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 2.40,48 567 j. 1 
6 7 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.45,97 506 j. 1 
7 14 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 2.46,46 501 j. 1 
  15 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL DNF 0 j. 1 
 
N viievõistlus 
1 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988  Audentese SK 3689 
 9,16 1.78 9.99 5.22 2.28,61 
 877 953 529 620 710 
 

2 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999  Kuusalu SK 3649 
 9,41 1.69 10.72 5.47 2.28,43 
 826 842 577 691 713 
 

3 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997  KJK Lõunalõvi 3620 
 9,22 1.63 12.15 5.86 2.45,97 
 865 771 671 807 506 
 

4 Margot MERI 30.04.1996  SK Maret-Sport 3480 NN 1. koht 
 9,16 1.66 9.87 5.53 2.40,48 
 877 806 521 709 567 
 

5 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997  SK Leksi 44 3354 
 9,24 1.54 10.12 5.09 2.28,90 
 860 666 537 584 707 
 

6 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995  Põlva KJK 2977 NN 2. koht 
 10,45 1.69 9.03 4.92 2.46,46 
 630 842 466 538 501 
 

7 Cathy SAEM 14.12.1993  Kurtide SL 2351 
 11,48 1.45 7.82 4.24 2.39,98 
 460 566 388 364 573 
 

8 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990  Kurtide SL 2229 
 10,11 1.54 8.45 4.56 DNF 
 692 666 428 443 0 


